
17
16
25

21
22
37

25
16
22

31
21
25

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
1

1
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
1

－
－
1

－
1
1

3
－
4

5
3
7

5
2
1

5
5
4

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

3
7
5

4
6
9

4
4
5

8
3
3

 Jan.

 Feb.

 Mar.

 Apr.

 May

 June

 July

 Aug.

 Sept.

 Oct.

 Nov.

 Dec.

　一　月

　二　月

　三　月

　四　月

　五　月

　六　月

　七　月

　八　月

　九　月

　十　月

　十一月

　十二月

2,797

337
2,362
98

1,335

226
1,064
45
349

156
170
23
322

147
138
37
278

115
142
21

7

6
－
1
3

2
1
－
1

－
1
－
1

－
1
－
－

－
－
－

－

－
－
－
4

2
2
－
2

－
2
－
－

－
－
－
1

－
1
－

11

7
4
－
3

2
1
－
2

2
－
－
1

1
－
－
1

1
－
－

－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－

15

－
15
－
12

1
11
－
3

1
2
－
14

1
13
－
4

－
4
－

82

79
3
－
93

89
4
－
60

56
4
－
77

67
10
－
44

38
6
－

8

7
1
－
16

11
5
－
9

9
－
－
2

1
1
－
－

－
－
－

39

36
2
1
38

38
－
－
64

63
1
－
64

62
2
－
61

59
2
－

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Injury or illness
Disability
Death

Injury or illness
Disability
Death

Injury or illness
Disability
Death

Injury or illness
Disability
Death

Injury or illness
Disability
Death

八十八年

八十九年

九　十年

九十一年

九十二年

傷　　病
殘　　廢
死　　亡

傷　　病
殘　　廢
死　　亡

傷　　病
殘　　廢
死　　亡

傷　　病
殘　　廢
死　　亡

傷　　病
殘　　廢
死　　亡

勞工保險局。

16.矽肺症及其併發症 17.石綿症及其併發症 18.職業性皮膚病 19.職業相關癌症 20.其他可歸因於職業因素者。
12.有機溶劑或化學物質氣體　　　　  13.生物性危害 14.職業性氣喘、過敏性鼻炎 15.礦工塵肺症及其併發症
 7.振動引起之疾病　　8.手臂頸肩疾病 9.缺氧症　　  10.鉛及其化合物　　　　　 11.其他重金屬及其化合物
 1.眼睛疾病　　　　　2.游離輻射　　 3.異常氣壓　   4.異常溫度　 5.噪音引起之聽力喪失　6.職業性下背痛
各項職業病成因內容如次：

    年14,973件，八十九年3,491件，九十年572件，九十一年661件，九十二年861件。
(1).殘廢給付「礦工塵肺症及其併發症 」中，不含被保險人離職退保後，經診斷確定罹患塵肺症者，八十八

表 6-11 臺閩地區勞工保險職業病給付人次

單位：人次

項　目　別 總     計 成因  1 成因  2 成因  3 成因  4 成因  5 成因  6 成因  7 成因  8

 total
Grand

Item Case   1 Case   2 Case   3 Case   4 Case   5 Case   6 Case   7 Case   8

資料來源：
說　　明：

附　　註：
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4
1
－

4
2
7

－
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3

－
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－
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－
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－
－

－
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－
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－
－
－
2

1
1
－
－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－

2

2
－
－
1

1
－
－
1

1
－
－
－

－
－
－
2

－
2
－

13

9
3
1
7

4
1
2
2

1
1
－
2

－
2
－
2

－
2
－

1

1
－
－
－

－
－
－
6

6
－
－
2

2
－
－
2

2
－
－

2

－
2
－
1

1
－
－
－

－
－
－
1

1
－
－
3

2
1
－

2,281

25
2,251
5
997

10
984
3
136

5
130
1
111

7
98
6
116

3
112
1

6

5
－
1
3

3
－
－
4

3
－
1
－

－
－
－
1

－
－
1

9

9
－
－
7

6
1
－
2

1
－
1
－

－
－
－
－

－
－
－

25

23
2
－
7

4
3
－
－

－
－
－
1

－
1
－
3

1
－
2

24

21
3
－
11

7
4
－
1

－
1
－
－

－
－
－
4

－
2
2

272

107
76
89
129

45
44
40
54

7
27
20
46

5
10
31
34

9
10
15

Bureau of Labor Insurance.

17.Pulmonary asbestosis and its complications 18.Skin diseases related to occupation 19.Cancers related to occupation  20.Others.
asthma, allergic pneumonia    15.Coal worker pneumoconiosis and its complications    16.Silicosis and its complications
its compounds 11.Other heavy metal and its compounds 12.Organic solvents or chemical air  13.Biological hazards 14.Occupational
6.Occupational low back pain    7.Diseases caused by vibration    8.Arm, neck and shoulder diseases    9.Hypoxia    10.Lead and
1.Eye diseases    2.Ionizing radiation    3.Extreme air-pressure    4.Extreme temperature    5.Hearing loss caused by noise
Causes of occupational diseases:

3,491 cases in 2000, 572 cases in 2001, 661 cases in 2002 and 861 cases in 2003.
The data of disability benefit exclude the coal workers suffer from pneumoconiosis who had out of job, 14,973 cases in 1999,

Table 6-11  Case of Occupational Diseases under Labor Insurance in Taiwan-Fukien Area

Unit：Person-case

成因  9 成因 10 成因 11 成因 12 成因 13 成因 14

　(1)

成因 15 成因 16 成因 17 成因 18 成因 19 成因 20

Case   9 Case  10 Case  11 Case  12 Case  13 Case  14 Case  15 Case  16 Case  17 Case  18 Case  19 Case  20

Source：
Note：

Remark：


